State of New Mexico Ciudad Soil and Water Conservation District Resolution No. 2024-07

Fourth Quarter Budget Adjustment Fiscal Year 2024

WHEREAS, the Governing body in and for the Ciudad Soil and Water Conservation District, State of New Mexico needs to adjust the current approved budget for fiscal year 2024, and

WHEREAS, said budget was adjusted on the basis of need and through cooperation with all user departments, elected officials and other department supervisors, and

WHEREAS, the official meetings for the review of said documents were duly advertised in compliance with the State Open Meetings act, and

WHEREAS, it is the majority opinion of this Board that the adjusted budget meets the requirements as currently determined for fiscal year 2024,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Governing Body of Ciudad Soil and Water Conservation District, State of New Mexico hereby adopts the budget adjustment hereinabove described and attached and respectfully requests approval from the Local Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration.

Ciudad Soil and Water Conservation District Governing Board

RESOLVED: In session this 15th day of July 2024.

Board Chair, J. Steven Glass